KCBA competitions secretary

1937
1961
1977
1978
1985
1987
1990
1997
2002
2006
2012
2019
2020

1961
1977
1978
1985
1987
1990
1997
2002
2006
2012
2019
2020

No appointment

Tony Hunter

Tony Hunter with Bob King as assistant

Bob King

Alan Oliver

Derrick Ryan

Don Mitchell

Catherine Draper

Mike de Winter

Keith Ashcroft

Mike Rafferty with assistance from Liz Blande
Stephen Brown (assisted by Sue Parkins for Sunday events)
Stephen Brown

When introduced in 1961 known as tournament secretary

It appears the role was also known as competitions manager

Dates in red are to be confirmed

It appears there might have been both a competitions secretary & manager in the early 1980s



