KCBA competitions secretary

1937	1961	No appointment
1961	1977	Tony Hunter
1977	1978	Tony Hunter with Bob King as assistant
1978	1985	Bob King
1985	1987	Alan Oliver
1987	1990	Derrick Ryan
1990	1997	Don Mitchell
1997	2002	Catherine Draper
2002	2006	Mike de Winter
2006	2012	Keith Ashcroft
2012	2019	Mike Rafferty with assistance from Liz Blande
2019	2020	Stephen Brown (assisted by Sue Parkins for Sunday events)
2020		Stephen Brown

When introduced in 1961 known as tournament secretary

It appears the role was also known as competitions manager

Dates in red are to be confirmed

It appears there might have been both a competitions secretary & manager in the early 1980s